
Subject: LA City NBID Office now located in Room 395
From: Rick Scott <rick.scott@lacity.org>
Date: 12/01/2017 02:14 PM
To: Aaron Aulenta <aaron@urbanplaceconsulting.com>, Adam Burke
<aburke@latourism.org>, Duke Dulgarian <duke@scoreproperties.com>, Ellen
Riotto <ellen@southpark.la>, Estela Lopez <elopez@centralcityeast.org>, Joan
Noble <jnoble@downtownla.com>, "Joseph Mariani Jr." <joe@hollywoodbid.org>,
Josh Kreger <josh@southpark.la>, Katie Kiefer <katie@southpark.la>, Kerry
Morrison <Kerry@hollywoodbid.org>, Laurie Sale <rehabitat@gmail.com>, Leslie
Elkan <leslie@villageatshermanoaks.com>, Marie Rumsey
<MRumsey@ccala.org>, Miguel Vargas <miguel@artsdistrictla.org>, Patti
MacJennett <pmacjennett@latourism.org>, Rena Leddy
<rena@fashiondistrict.org>, San Pedro Historic Waterfront PBID
<lparker@sanpedrobid.com>, Shirley Zawadzki <shirley@newcityamerica.com>,
Steve Gibson <steve@urbanplaceconsulting.com>, Susan Levi
<susanlevi@labids.org>, Suzanne Holley <SHolley@downtownla.com>, Tara
Devine <tara@devine-strategies.com>, Timothy Byk <timothybyk@gmail.com>,
Vicki Nussbaum <vicki@villageatshermanoaks.com>, wilmingtonchamber
<wilmingtonchamber@wilmington-chamber.com>, Wilshire Center
<mike@wilshirecenter.com>

The City of Los Angeles' Neighborhood and Business Improvement District
Division has moved to Room 395 on the third floor of City Hall. 

If you have not already done so please address all your correspondence to our
office accordingly. 

Email addresses and phone numbers have remained the same and not changed. 

Thank you.  

--
Rick Scott
Neighborhood and Business Improvement District Division
Office of the City Clerk 
213.978.1121 direct 
213.978.1099 main 
Fax 213.978.1130
Rick.Scott@lacity.org
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